2017-J1136

Senate Resolution No. 1136

BY: Senator JACOBS

COMMENDING Carla Marrazzo State Farm Insurance upon the occasion of its designation as the 2016 Emerging Business by the Evans Brant Chamber of Commerce

WHEREAS, It is the custom of this Legislative Body to recognize the achievements of those individuals and businesses that contribute substantially to the economic vitality of their communities, thereby enhancing economic well-being of the entire Empire State; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its long-standing traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to commend Carla Marrazzo State Farm Insurance upon the occasion of its designation as the 2016 Emerging Business by the Evans Brant Chamber of Commerce, to be celebrated on Saturday, March 25, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Carla Marrazzo State Farm Insurance services the immediate community from its Erie Road office in Derby, New York; and

WHEREAS, The Agency opened its doors in October of 2015, and immediately began providing protection to the community for the people and things most important to them; and

WHEREAS, Carla Marrazzo and her team of Agents, Amanda Barry, Alicia

Sanborn and Megan Forness, continue to serve the community providing auto, home, life, health, and commercial insurance products along with a full line of bank products; and

WHEREAS, This illustrious business has grown to become one of the Top 5 State Farm Agencies in the Southern Western New York area; and

WHEREAS, Under the luminous direction of Carla Marrazzo, Carla Marrazzo State Farm Insurance has demonstrated continuous service to the residents and communities which it serves; and

WHEREAS, The success of Carla Marrazzo State Farm Insurance is in direct correlation to the efforts of its staff, whose involvement is, and always has been, characterized by an impressive commitment, an unbridled enthusiasm, and an uncompromising standard of excellence in all endeavors on behalf of the business and the community it serves; and

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body that when individuals and businesses of such noble aims and accomplishments are brought to our attention, they should be recognized and applauded by all the citizens of this great Empire State; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to commend Carla Marrazzo State Farm Insurance upon the occasion of its designation as the 2016 Emerging Business by the Evans Brant Chamber of Commerce; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Carla Marrazzo State Farm Insurance.